
Sr. No. 
A. 

B 

On the basis of financials and information given to us, we certify that the Net worth as on 31st 
March, 2023 of M/s Par Solution (Prop. Mrs. Priyal Manoj Shinde PAN No. : CYTPS5876B ), S. No. 
127/2B/1, Shinde Plaza, Mohan Nagar, Chinchwad Pune, Maharashtra - 411019 was as follows: 

C 

CA-Perdg 
Partner 

Particulars 
Assets 

Fixed Assets 

Place: Pune 

Flat 

Investmnent in Fixed Deposits 
Fixed Assets Cash Component 

Branch: 2nd Floor, MSR Square, Near Chinchwad 
Railway Station, Chinchwad, Pune - 411 033. 

Contact No.: 020-27515581 /2/3 

Investment inSangram Bank Shares 

Total A 

Cash & Bank Balance 
Other Current Assets 

Liabilities 

SUNSVG & ASSOCIATES 

Current Liabilities 
Unsecured Loan 
Secured Loans 

Total B 

For SUNSVG & Associates 
charterçfÑ Accountants 

Net Worth (A-B) 

M. No: 1228X 
F.R.N.: 118693W 

To Whom So Ever It May Concern 

Chartered Accountants 

SG 

Date: 08/08/2023 
UDIN:23112287BGUYVVV2237 

AMD 

ASGOCIA FRN 
118693N 

PUNE 

ARTEREO ACCOUNY 

Amount (Rs.) 

9,814.00 
2,81,936.00 

23,828.13 

1,01,300.00 
21,05,700.00 
4,81,168.23 

25,33,589.00 

55,37,335.36 

3,28,558.00 
32,20,869.00 

0.00 

35,49,427.00 
19,87,908.36 

For M/s. Par Solution 

P.M.shç nce 

Mrs. Priyal Manoj Shinde 
Proprietor 
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