## **SUNSVG & ASSOCIATES**

## **Chartered Accountants**

Branch: 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, MSR Square, Near Chinchwad Railway Station, Chinchwad, Pune – 411 033. Contact No.: 020-27515581/2/3

## To Whom So Ever It May Concern

On the basis of financials and information given to us, we certify that the Net worth as on  $31^{st}$  March, 2023 of M/s Par Solution (Prop. Mrs. Priyal Manoj Shinde PAN No. : CYTPS5876B), S. No. 127/2B/1, Shinde Plaza, Mohan Nagar, Chinchwad Pune, Maharashtra – 411019 was as follows:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Amount (Rs.)
A.	Assets	
	Fixed Assets	9,814.00
	Investment in Fixed Deposits	2,81,936.00
	Fixed Assets Cash Component	23,828.13
	Investment inSangram Bank Shares	1,01,300.00
	Flat	21,05,700.00
	Cash & Bank Balance	4,81,168.23
	Other Current Assets	25,33,589.00
В.	Total A	55,37,335.36
	Liabilities	
	Current Liabilities	3,28,558.00
	Unsecured Loan	32,20,869.00
	Secured Loans	0.00
C.	Total B	35,49,427.00
	Net Worth (A-B)	19,87,908.36

AND ASSO

For SUNSVG & Associates Charter of Accountants

Partner
M. No: 112287

F.R.N.: 118693W Place: Pune Date: 08/08/2023

UDIN:23112287BGUYVV2237

For M/s. Par Solution

Mrs. Priyal Manoj Shinde

p.M. Shinde

Proprietor